
Alva Slalom - Saturday 4 June 2005 

Division 3 - C1 First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

6 Stewart Chalmers C1 J 16 Aberdeen 117.0 0 117.0 114.1 0 114.1 114.1 100 KC 
2 36 Jamie Dickson C1 J14 CR CATS 120.2 0 120.2 119.8 0 119.8 119.8 67 
3 11 Simon Grant C1 J14 FCAG 134.5 2 136.5 125.3 0 125.3 125.3 33 

Division 3 - K1 Men First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

6 Stewart Chalmers K1 M J 16 Aberdeen 104.1 0 104.1 109.5 2 111.5 104.1 1000 KC 

2 17 Ben Marshall K1M J 16 Aberdeen 109.5 2 111.5 107.7 2 109.7 109.7 900 KC 

3 80 Craig Drummond K1 M J 18 Aberdeen 111.4 2 113.4 111.9 2 113.9 113.4 800 KC 
4 30 Jamie Grieve K1M J16 Selkirk KC 114.4 2 116.4 115.0 10 125.0 116.4 700 
5 7 Conor Syme K1M J14 CR CATS 117.6 10 127.6 121.9 0 121.9 121.9 600 
6 339 Bill Marshall K1M s FCAG 133.0 0 133.0 128.6 6 134.6 133.0 500 

7 330 Eddie Przygoda K1M J 12 Aberdeen 139.9 0 139.9 139.6 2 141.6 139.9 400 KC 
8 59 Paul Green K1M s Ind 140.9 0 140.9 143.5 4 147.5 140.9 300 
9 326 Keith Taylor K1M s FCAG 141.8 4 145.8 139.2 2 141.2 141.2 200 
10 128 Michael Brown K1M J10 CR CATS 147.3 4 151.3 148.3 52200.3 151.3 100 

Division 3 - K1 Ladies First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

40 Meg Spittal K1W S Glasgow 121.9 2 123.9 126.9 2 128.9 123.9 100 Univ 
2 2 Eryn Taylor K1W J14 FCAG 136.0 4 140.0 136.8 4 140.8 140.0 67 
3 6 Eilidh Syme K1W J16 CR CATS 141.4 2 143.4 139.9 4 143.9 143.4 33 

Division 4 - C1 First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

3 Calum Hogg C1 J16 CR CATS 131.3 6 137.3 DNS 137.3 p 

Division 4 - K1 Men First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

36 Jamie Dickson K1M J14 CR CATS DNS 127.6 6 133.6 133.6 p 

2 14 Aonghas Riddell K1M J14 Selkirk KC 173.2 2 175.2 ABN 175.2 
3 9 Gavin Cox K1M J18 Ind 185.1 12 197.1 153.6 6 159.6 159.6 
4 1 Philip Curry K1M J14 FCAG 187.9 14 201.9 179.0 10 189.0 189.0 
5 8 Robert Malcolm K1M J16 Ind 193.2 68 261.2 160.4 70 230.4 230.4 

Judges First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best 

1 16 Stephen Galbraith Judge S CR CATS 89.9 0 89.9 85.8 0 85.8 85.8 
2 13 Ian Green Judge S Ind 91.1 0 91.1 94.5 2 96.5 91.1 
3 15 John Brown Judge S CR CATS 96.4 0 96.4 97.6 0 97.6 96.4 
4 21 Brian Kinniburgh Judge S CR CATS 101.5 4 105.5 102.3 0 102.3 102.3 

5 20 Graeme Judge S Ind 101.1 2 103.1 DNS 103.1 Cruickshank 
6 19 Jerry Tracey Judge S Ind 108.8 0 108.8 103.6 0 103.6 103.6 
7 17 Tom Whitton Judge S FCAG 123.2 4 127.2 114.9 0 114.9 114.9 



Alva Slalom - Sunday, 5 June 2005 

Open event First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best 

Catherine K1L J14 LCCC 184 8 192 170 6 176 176 Patterson 
2 Charlie Wilson K1M J16 LCCC DNF 157 10 167 167 
3 Robby Wilson K1M J12 LCCC 180 10 190 DNF 0 DNF 190 

Division 4 - K1 Men First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 
1 Brian Grant K1M DV FCAG 157 12 169 151 2 153 153 p 
2 Philip Curry K1M J14 FCAG 153 6 159 168 6 174 159 

Division 3 - Double Canadian First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

Grant/ Moon C2 J14 FCAG/CR 145 8 153 DNS 153 40 CATS 
2 Grant/ Brown C2 J12 CR CATS 172 12 184 156 4 160 160 40 

Division 3 - C1 First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

6 Stewart Chalmers C1 J 16 Aberdeen 108 0 108 109 0 109 108 100 K.C. 

Division 3 - K1 M First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 

17 Ben Marshall K1M J 16 Aberdeen 105 0 105 106 0 106 105 1000 K.C. 
2 7 Conor Syme K1M J14 CR CATS 116 2 118 116 4 120 118 875 
3 339 Bill Marshall K1M s FCAG 118 2 120 119 4 123 120 750 

= 80 Craig Drummond K1 M J 18 Aberdeen 130 6 136 114 6 120 120 750 K.C. 
5 Jamie Dickson K1M J14 CR CATS 121 2 123 DNS 123 500 

6 330 Eddie Przygoda K1M J12 Aberdeen 134 2 136 137 2 139 136 375 K.C. 
7 326 Keith Taylor K1M s FCAG 138 4 142 143 2 145 142 250 
8 59 Paul Green K1M s Ind 136 8 144 140 8 148 144 125 

Division 3 - K1W First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best Pts 
1 2 Eryn Taylor K1W J14 FCAG 142 2 144 132 4 136 136 60 
2 6 Eilidh Syme K1W J16 CR CATS 133 4 137 137 6 143 137 40 

Judges First run Second run 
Pos Bib Competitor Class Age Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Best 

Stephen Judge U23 CR CATS 84 2 86 83 0 83 83 Galbraith 

2 Aaron Judge J18 CR CATS 87 0 87 DNS 87 Cruickshank 
3 Chris Black Judge J18 CR CATS 91 0 91 97 2 99 91 
4 Ian Green Judge S Ind 91 4 95 96 4 100 95 
5 Brian Kinniburgh Judge S CR CATS 98 2 100 95 0 95.0 95 
6 Andrew Bain Judge J14 CR CATS 103 2 105 DNS 105 
7 Tom Whitton Judge S FCAG 119 2 121 114 0 114 114 
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